First published in the Government Gazette, Electronic Edition, on 28 March 2019 at 5 pm.

No. S 172

ENVIRONMENTAL PUBLIC HEALTH ACT (CHAPTER 95)

ENVIRONMENTAL PUBLIC HEALTH (PUBLIC CLEANSING) (AMENDMENT) REGULATIONS 2019

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 111 of the Environmental Public Health Act, the National Environment Agency, with the approval of the Minister for the Environment and Water Resources, makes the following Regulations:

Citation and commencement

1. These Regulations are the Environmental Public Health (Public Cleansing) (Amendment) Regulations 2019 and come into operation on 1 April 2019.

Amendment of Second Schedule

- **2.** The Second Schedule to the Environmental Public Health (Public Cleansing) Regulations (Rg 3) is amended
 - (a) by deleting sub-paragraphs (a) to (e) of paragraph 3(2) and substituting the following sub-paragraphs:

"(a) does not exceed 120 litres	\$39.87 per premises
(b) exceeds 120 litres but does not exceed 240 litres	\$107.74 per premises
(c) exceeds 240 litres but does not exceed 360 litres	\$140.06 per premises
(d) exceeds 360 litres but does not exceed 660 litres	\$377.10 per premises

- (e) exceeds 660 litres but does not exceed 1.100 litres
- \$592.59 per premises";
- (b) by deleting sub-paragraph (3) of paragraph 3 and substituting the following sub-paragraph:
 - "(3) Hawker stalls, including stalls in public markets and markets managed by Statutory Boards

\$39.87 per stall.";

(c) by deleting sub-paragraphs (a) to (e) of paragraphs 5(2) and 6(2) and substituting in each case the following sub-paragraphs:

"(a) does not exceed 120 litres

\$27.18 per premises

(b) exceeds 120 litres but does not exceed 240 litres

\$102.32 per premises

(c) exceeds 240 litres but does not exceed 360 litres \$154.55 per premises

(d) exceeds 360 litres but does not exceed 660 litres

\$351.74 per premises

(e) exceeds 660 litres but does not exceed 1,100 litres \$607.55 per premises";

(d) by deleting sub-paragraph (3) of paragraphs 5 and 6 and substituting in each case the following sub-paragraph:

"(3) Hawker stalls, including stalls in public markets and markets managed by Statutory Boards \$27.18 per stall.";